

# Handmade Speciality Products Ltd

## Product Specification



Main Details	
Brand	OH SO Scrummy
Product Name	Plant Based Belgian Chocolate Chunk Chip Flapjack
Product Code	<b>OSPBF16CH</b>
Country of Origin	UK
Product Description	Oat flapjack with plain chocolate chunks.
Pack Bar Code:	5024879011931
Outer Case Bar Code:	05024879011948

Individual Product Breakdown	
Units per pack	1
Quantity System:	Average weight
Unit weight	100g e
No packs/case	16
Net case weight	1600g
Gross case weight	1701g

Storage conditions and shelf life	
Total Shelf Life	40 weeks
Minimum Life on Receipt	30weeks
Storage Conditions	Ambient. Store in a cool dry place.

Ingredient Declaration (include QUID)
<b>OATS</b> (51%), Partially inverted refiners syrup, Margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), colours (annatto bixin, curcumin), flavouring), Plain chocolate chunks (6%) (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavouring)

Nutritional Information		
Source Of Data:	Calculated	
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Flapjack
ENERGY (kJ) / (kcal)	1779	1779
	426	426
Fat	20.0 g	20.0 g
of which Saturates	6.9 g	6.9 g
Carbohydrates	52.2 g	52.2 g
of which Sugars	23.8 g	23.8 g
Fibre	5.2 g	5.2 g
Protein	6.6 g	6.6 g
Salt	0.2 g	0.2 g

This pack contains 1 portion

## Product Specification



Allergy and Dietary Advice		
Ingredients	Contains	Used on Site
Celery and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt or Kamut and derivatives thereof	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>
Crustaceans and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Eggs and derivatives thereof	NO	<b>YES</b>
Fish and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Lupin and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Milk and derivatives thereof	NO	<b>YES</b>
Molluscs and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Mustard and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Nuts and derivatives thereof	NO	<b>YES</b>
Peanuts and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Sesame Seeds and derivatives thereof	NO	NO
Soybean and derivatives thereof	<b>YES</b>	<b>YES</b>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites >10mg/kg	NO	<b>YES</b>
Suitable for	Yes / No	Details
OVO-Lacto Vegetarians	YES	Declared on pack.
Vegans	YES	Declared on pack.
Halal	NO	Not certified
Kosher	NO	Not certified
Fairtrade	NO	N/A
Organic	NO	N/A
<b>Declarations</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> . May also contain <b>NUTS</b> and other cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> . Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.	

Additives			
Free from Azo & Coal Tar Dyes			
E Number	Full Name	Yes	No
E102	Tartrazine	Yes	
E104	Quinoline Yellow	Yes	
E110	Sunset Yellow	Yes	
E122	Carmoisine	Yes	
E123	Amaranth	Yes	
E124	Ponceau 4R	Yes	
E127	Erythrosine	Yes	
E128	Red 2G	Yes	
E129	Allura Red AC	Yes	
E131	Patent Blue V	Yes	
E132	Indigo Carmine	Yes	
E133	Brilliant Blue	Yes	
E142	Green S	Yes	
E151	Black PN	Yes	

# Handmade Speciality Products Ltd



## Product Specification

E154	Brown FK	Yes	
E155	Chocolate Brown	Yes	
E180	Pigment Rubine	Yes	
Free from Benzoates			
E Number	Full Name	Yes	No
E210	Benzoic Acid	Yes	
E211	Sodium Benzoate	Yes	
E212	Potassium Benzoate	Yes	
E213	Calcium Benzoates	Yes	
E214	Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
E215	Sodium Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
E216	Propyl p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
E217	Sodium p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
E218	Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
E219	Sodium Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate	Yes	
Free from Sulphur Dioxide			
E Number	Full Name	Yes	No
E220	Sulphur Dioxide	Yes	
E221	Sodium Sulphite	Yes	
E222	Sodium Hydrogen Sulphite	Yes	
E223	Sodium Metabisulphite	Yes	
E224	Potassium Metabisulphite	Yes	
E226	Calcium Sulphite	Yes	
E227	Calcium Dihydrogen Sulphite	Yes	
E228	Potassium Bisulphite	Yes	

<b>GMO Status:</b>	Non GM
--------------------	--------

Packaging Details	
Product (Primary) Packaging	
Inner Packaging Description	Printed Film
Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height)	152 x 63 x 27mm
Pack Coding	Best Before Date
Outer (Secondary) Packaging	
Outer Packaging Description	Printed SRP
Dimensions (Width x Depth x Height)	238 x 119 x 140mm
Coding	Best before date
Palletisation	
Units Per Case	16
Cases Per Layer	40
Layers Per Pallet	10
Total Cases Per Pallet:	400

# Handmade Speciality Products Ltd

## Product Specification



Specification Agreement	
<b>For Handmade Speciality Products Ltd</b>	
<b>Specification Version:</b>	1
<b>Approved By:</b>	Phoebe Liu
<b>Position:</b>	Specifications Technologist
<b>Date:</b>	25/7/22
Customer Approval	
<b>Customer Name:</b>	
<b>Approved By:</b>	
<b>Position:</b>	
<b>Date:</b>	
Exclusivity Agreement	
This specification is the property of Handmade Speciality Products Ltd and details on this specification must not be changed without prior agreement. This product is manufactured exclusively for Handmade Speciality Products. Breach of the agreement will entitle Handmade Speciality Products Ltd to terminate any contract and may give rise to claim for damage. This product must comply with all relevant UK and EC legislation.	